## 507560244 10/24/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7607133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EYAL BACHAR	10/19/2022
GIL BAR-HAIM	09/29/2022
ALBERT TEISHEV	10/19/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address: 10300 Energy Drive			
City:	Spring		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77389		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18049147		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin@jordaniplaw.com, ebeasterfield@jordaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86169127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIALLO T. CRENSHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Diallo T. Crenshaw /
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=86169127\_8028-6489\_Assignments-signed#page1.tif source=86169127\_8028-6489\_Assignments-signed#page2.tif source=86169127\_8028-6489\_Assignments-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507560244 REEL: 061520 FRAME: 0787



HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

inventor's Legal Name

RECORD ID	86169127
MECOND ID	·

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

,
HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P, a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, USA (hereinafter "HPDC"),
its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):
Title: UNCHARGED INK SUPPLY FOR ELECTRICAL FATIGUE IN LIQUID ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHY PRINTING
Filling Date: October 24, 2022 Application No.: 18/049147 Patent Office: US ;
the subject mafter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in said application for patent (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection including, without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "inventions"); any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions and Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter "CIPs") of, divisional applications of, national-phase applications of, regional-phase applications of, renewals of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said Inventions) (hereinafter "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents.
I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;
AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to insert the filing date, application number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to them;
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer;
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said inventions. Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set niy hand and seat:
19/10/22
inventor's Signature Day Month Year
Eyal Bachar

Rev 8/2020

HP Inc.	
3390 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	8

RECORD	ID:	86169127

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer to

transf	er and h	ereby assign and	transfer to			k .	
HE'	WLETT- ess in S	PACKARD DEVI pring, Texas, US	ELOPMENT CO A (hereinafter "I	DMPANY L.P, a Texas HPDC"),	Limited Partnership, h	aving its principal place of	
its : applic	success ation for	ors, and its assig r patent entitled (l	ns, my entire rig English-languag	ght, title, and interest, ge title in parentheses	including all rights of pr if said application for p	iority, in, to, and under an atent is in another language	):
Title:	UNCH	ARGED INK SUF	PPLY FOR ELE	CTRICAL FATIGUE	N LIQUID ELECTROP	HOTOGRAPHY PRINTING	
Filing	Date:	October 2	4, 2022	Application No.:	18/049147	Patent Office:	US ;
(as us utility applic withou benef for pa contin phase "Appli	eed here patent ri ations fo at limitat it of any tent for a auation-li applica cations re	in "patent" refers ights, design righ or patent of any coion, said applicate application for patent of said Inventions of, renewaltions of, re	to any form of its, and utility mountry or regior ion for patent, a atent for any of its of the control of the	ntellectual property pro odel rights) (hereinaften nor under any internation iny and all applications said Inventions, any all Indirectly claims priori CIPs") of, divisional ap tutes for any application which may be granted	otection including, while in "Inventions"); any and is for patent directly or in and all applications for party by or benefit, and any a plications of, national-party in for patent for any of so on or as a result of sake	orth in said application for pout limitation, invention right I all existing and future of said Inventions (including recity claiming priority to datent from which any applicated all continuation applications applications of, region aid Inventions) (hereinafter dapplications for Patent plications for Patent or said	g, or ation ons of,
entire	right, tit	represent that I c le, and interest he conflict herewith;	erein assigned a	ghts in all countries an and transferred, and th	d regions and under all at I have not executed	international agreements to and will not execute any	the
Applic author	ations fo ize HPC er, and p	or Patent in its na OC, its successor	me or in my na s, its assigns, it	me in any country or re s nominees, and its leg	egion or under any inter pal representatives to in	epresentatives to file said national agreement, and fur sert the filing date, applicati title set forth above, when k	on
whose	duty it i	s to issue patent	s, to issue to HF		r its assigns, as assign∈	all international agreements se of my entire right, title, an	
all suctor HPE adminition of the suctor of the succession of the suctor of the succession of the success	h papers C, its si entative strative itions, C oaths a legal re I Inventi ation an	s as may be nece uccessors, or its s, all known facts proceedings and tiPs, and reissue and declarations a presentatives to ions, Applications	essary or desira assigns; commi respecting sake sign all lawful p applications) re applications) re obtain, maintair for Patent, and paid by HPDC,	ble to perfect the title is unicate to HPDC, its sufficient of the supers (including, with elating to said Invention do everything possibles, and enforce, for its of Patents, provided the its successors, its ass	n said Inventions, Appli accessors, its assigns, it ons for Patent, and Pate out limitation, divisional as, Applications for Pate to aid HPDC, its succe tr their own benefit, properson which may be	undue delay, execute and di cations for Patent, and Pate ts nominees, or its legal ints; testify in any legal or applications, continuation int, and Patents; and make essors, its assigns, its nomi- per intellectual property prot be incurred by me in lending ts legal representatives.	ents, all nees, ection
IN W	MINES	5 WHEREOF, I II	ereunto set my	nano anu sear.			
		~			)a (	0.00	
Inve	ntor's Si	gnature			29 . 9 . Day Month	Year Year	
Gill	Bar-Hair	n					
		egal Name		<del></del>			

Rev 8



HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:	86169127
--------	-----	----------

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

transfer and nereby assign and transfer to					
HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P, a Texas business in Spring, Texas, USA (hereinafter "HPDC"),	Limited Partnership, having its p	rincipal place of			
its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):					
Title: UNCHARGED INK SUPPLY FOR ELECTRICAL FATIGUE II	N LIQUID ELECTROPHOTOGRA	APHY PRINTING			
Filing Date: October 24, 2022 Application No.:	18/049147	Patent Office: US ;			
the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property proutility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter applications for patent of any country or region or under any internative without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions, any arfor patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter "CIPs") of, divisional apphase applications of, renewals of, and substitutes for any application "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and Patents.	etection including, without limitation "Inventions"); any and all existing onal agreement for any of said Infor patent directly or indirectly old all applications for patent from yor benefit, and any and all controllications of, national-phase appling for patent for any of said Invention or as a result of said Applications of any of said Applications.	on, invention rights, and future and future exentions (including, aiming priority to or which any application cinuation applications of, regionalions) (hereinafter ons for Patent			
I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and the agreement in conflict herewith;					
AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its no Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or reauthorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its leg number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identifie to them;	egion or under any international a gal representatives to insert the fi	igreement, and further ling date, application			
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of ăll countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDC, its successors, o interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment	r its assigns, as assignee of my e				
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:					
Inventor's Signature	19 10 202 Day Month Year	2			
Albert Teishev					

Rev 8/2020

PATENT REEL: 061520 FRAME: 0790

Inventor's Legal Name